health, nutrition, and socio-economic status, as well as the 
mode of delivery. This study was aimed to assess antibiotic 
use among pregnant women according to the Food and Drug 
Administration categorization of drugs based on their risk in 
pregnancy.

Results: One thousand four hundred and ninety-nine 
(n=1,499) pregnant women received at least one prescription 
of antibiotics during pregnancy. The average age was 28 
years old, and the most represented age group was 21-
25(29.6%); Regarding drug delivery, amoxicillin (36.6%), 
erythromycin (31.7%), and azithromycin (15.6%) were the most